



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1871/2025**

SH BALDEV SINGH PANWAR

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Banka Bihari Panda, Adv.**

versus

SHRI KRISHNA

.....Respondent

Through: **None.**

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

09.01.2026

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 21.11.2025 for completion of service.

As per office note, PF is lying under objection.

Another opportunity is granted to serve the respondent.

Let fresh notice be issued to respondent to be served by all permissible modes on filing of PF within four weeks, returnable on 28.04.2026.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 9, 2026/yo